[    ] Cost of the Work plus the Design-Builder’s Fee with a Guaranteed Maximum Price, in accordance with 
Section A.1.4 below

(Based on the selection above, complete Section A.1.2, A.1.3 or A.1.4 below.)

§ A.1.2 Stipulated Sum
§ A.1.2.1 The Stipulated Sum shall be two million, seven hundred forty-seven thousand and four hundred twenty-nine 
dollars, zero cents   ($ 2,747,429.00   ), subject to authorized adjustments as provided in the Design-Build Documents.

§ A.1.2.2 The Stipulated Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the Design-Build 
Documents and are hereby accepted by the Owner:
(State the numbers or other identification of accepted alternates.

[...]

205 North Marion Avenue
Lake City, FL  32055    

…

Oelrich Construction, Inc.
275 NW 137th Drive, Suite A
Jonesville, FL 32669   

…

A.5 COST OF THE WORK

…

[  x  ] Stipulated Sum, in accordance with Section A.1.2 below
PAGE 2

§ A.1.2.1 The Stipulated Sum shall be two million, seven hundred forty-seven thousand and four hundred twenty-nine 
dollars, zero cents   ($ 2,747,429.00   ), subject to authorized adjustments as provided in the Design-Build Documents.

…

Alternatives 2 (Site work), 3 (Site Concrete) and 4 (Landscaping) 

§ A.1.2.3 Unit prices, if any:
(Identify item, state the unit price, and state any applicable quantity limitations.)